to simulate the impact of a valuation shock on their power generation firms (–65% for the coal sector, –35% for
oil, –20% for gas, and +10% for renewable energy). Different shocks are applied to several sectors, such as fuel
extraction (see below) but also transport, utilities, agriculture and real estate.

46 The green swan: central banking and financial stability in the age of climate change

The PRA recognises that “the development of hypothetical values affecting investments are based on the
interpretation of available literature by the PRA and discussions with specialists in the field” (PRA (2019a, p 50)),
including several of the methodologies mentioned above. That is, the valuation shocks correspond to a coherent
narrative aimed at signalling potential risks to financial institutions, rather than an attempt at precise modelling of the
valuation shock.

Sensitivity analysis Table 5.A

Sector
% of investment

portfolio in
following sectors

Assumptions
Transition risk Physical risk

A

Scenario
B

C

A

Scenario
B

C

Fu
el

 e
xt

ra
ct

io
n

Gas/coal/oil
(incl crude)

Change in equity value for
sections of the investment

portfolio comprising
material exposure to the
energy sector as below

 Coal –45% –40%

 Oil –42% –38%

 Gas –25% –15%

   –5% –20%

Po
w

er

ge
ne

ra
tio

n

 Coal –65% –55%

 Oil –35% –30%

 Gas –20% –15%

 Renewables (incl nuclear) +10% +20%

   –5% –20%

Source: PRA (2019a).

Case studies:

A third avenue for forward-looking analyses in the presence of climate uncertainty consists in assessing the potential
impacts of a climate-related transition or physical shock on one specific sector or region. This can provide a level of
analysis that stands in between scenario analysis (which lacks granularity and suffers from many sources of uncertainty)
and sensitivity analysis (which lacks a systemic view).

Along these lines, Huxham et al (2019) assess the transition risks for the South African economy in a scenario
consistent with temperature rises well below 2°C above pre-industrial levels, by examining potential impacts of a